
An opportunity for parents to:

• Receive information and advice about education, health and social care SEND systems 
and procedures, from initial concerns to appeal processes.

• Speak to someone from the SEND Information, Advice and Support Service (SENDIASS).

SEND Drop In  
For parents with children and young people (0-25) who 
have Special Educational Needs and Disabilities (SEND)

Harmood Children’s Centre, Family Hub & 
Nursery, 1 Forge Place, Ferdinand Street, 
NW1 8DQ

9:30 am to 12 pm Tuesday 17th October 2023
Tuesday 6th February 2024
Tuesday 21st May 2024

Regents Park Children’s Centre, Family Hub 
& Nursery, Augustus Street, NW1 3TJ

9:30 am to 12 pm Wednesday 15th November 2023
Wednesday 28th February 2024
Wednesday 12th June 2024

**See below for new 2024 dates**



New 2024 Dates

For more information please contact:
SENDIASS at sendiass@camden.gov.uk 

SEND Information, Advice and Support Service
(SENDIASS Camden)

Kentish Town Community Centre
17 Busby Place, NW5 2SP

020 7974 6264
www.sendiasscamden.co.uk

Langtry Children’s Centre & Family Hub, 
11-29 Langtry Road, NW8 0AJ

9:30 am to 12 pm Tuesday 19th March 2024
Tuesday 18th June 2024

Agar Children's Centre & Family Hub, 
Lulworth, Wrotham Road, NW1 9SU

9:30 am to 12 pm Tuesday 23rd April 2024
Tuesday 2nd July 2024

http://www.sendiasscamden.co.uk/
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